
Wilson (0-3-3) -vs- Gwynedd Mercy Univ. (1-6-1)
9/22/2022 at Gwynedd Valley, Pa. (The Griffin Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 0:21 (YELLOW), #18 Terrell Samuels (WILSON)   0:21 (YELLOW), #4 Badr Fask (GMMS)   69:14 (YELLOW), #12
Ray Ricci (GMMS)   75:32 (YELLOW), #19 Mert Yildirim (GMMS)   81:56 (YELLOW), #21 Tyler Bascone (GMMS)   89:13 (YELLOW), #1 Evan
Kirby (GMMS)   

Date: 9/22/2022
Attendance: 73
Stadium: The Griffin Complex
Officials: Referee, Jason Hackett   Asst. Referee, David Grana   Dave
Allan   Timekeeper, Ireland Smith   Scorer, Gregory Gornick   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Wilson 2 0 2
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 0 2 2

Wilson 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Connor Bowers 3 0 0 0 65
4 Jorge Cortez 0 0 0 0 90
5 Andrew Gervasi 0 0 0 0 90
6 Brian Mulholland 1 1 0 0 64
8 Aidan Diem 6 2 2 0 76
9 Dylan Youmans 1 0 0 0 64
10 Ryder Wallace 4 4 0 0 86
18 Terrell Samuels 0 0 0 0 90
28 Martin Souza 2 1 0 0 76
30 Liam Yeatman 0 0 0 0 90
99 Billy Merk 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
1 Vincent Natale 0 0 0 0 45
7 Noah Wickenheiser 2 0 0 0 39
11 Ian Ruiz 0 0 0 0 6
13 Nicholas Mattson 0 0 0 0 14
15 Kyler Yates 3 1 0 0 51

Totals 22 9 2 0 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Vincent Natale 45:00 2 3
99 Billy Merk 45:00 0 4

Totals 2 7

Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

F/M 1 Evan Kirby 6 1 0 0 82
M/F 3 Erik Lopez 0 0 0 0 84
D 4 Badr Fask 0 0 0 0 80
M 6 Kasey Wallace 2 0 0 0 90
D 8 Josh Rossell 4 1 1 0 67
D 9 Mike McGlinn 1 1 0 0 89
D 14 Mike Fienman 2 0 0 0 90
D 19 Mert Yildirim 3 1 0 0 89
F/M 21 Tyler Bascone 2 0 0 0 76
D 23 Kevin Hanuscin 5 4 0 0 90
GK 99 Shaine Kirby 1 1 1 0 52

Substitutes
11 Connor Bilotta 1 0 0 2 40
12 Ray Ricci 0 0 0 0 15
31 John Wagner 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 27 9 2 2 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 John Wagner 45:00 0 5
99 Shaine Kirby 45:00 2 2

Totals 2 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Wilson 9 13 22
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 14 13 27

Saves By Period
Wilson 4 3 7
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 2 5 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Wilson 2 3 5
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 3 4 7

Fouls By Period
Wilson 10 5 15
Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 7 8 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

20:15
WILSO
N Aidan Diem restart serve through defense to right c

25:40
WILSO
N Aidan Diem penalty kick

64:29 GMMS Josh Rossell Connor Bilotta played to near side, struck well to beat
89:44 GMMS Shaine Kirby Connor Bilotta saved from out of bounds to oncoming hea



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 WILSON Billy Merk at goalie for Wilson.
00:00 GMMS Shaine Kirby at goalie for Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
00:15 GMMS Shot by GMMS Evan Kirby HIGH.
01:01 GMMS Corner kick by GMMS Evan Kirby [01:01].
01:26 GMMS Shot by GMMS Tyler Bascone WIDE LEFT.
02:16 GMMS Shot by GMMS Josh Rossell WIDE LEFT.
03:08 GMMS Shot by GMMS Mike Fienman BLOCKED.
-- GMMS Foul on Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
-- WILSON Foul on Wilson.
06:11 GMMS Shot by GMMS Evan Kirby BLOCKED.
-- WILSON Foul on Wilson.
09:31 GMMS Shot by GMMS Kevin Hanuscin, SAVE Billy Merk.
-- GMMS Foul on Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
11:16 WILSON Header Shot by WILSON Dylan Youmans HIGH.
-- WILSON Foul on Wilson.
12:51 GMMS Offside against Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
13:39 GMMS Offside against Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
14:27 GMMS Shot by GMMS Josh Rossell WIDE RIGHT.
-- WILSON Foul on Wilson.
-- WILSON Foul on Wilson.
17:07 GMMS Shot by GMMS Josh Rossell WIDE RIGHT.
-- GMMS Foul on Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
20:15 WILSON GOAL by WILSON Aidan Diem (FIRST GOAL).

Wilson 1, Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 0
-- WILSON *restart serve through defense to right corner
20:49 WILSON Offside against Wilson.
-- GMMS Foul on Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
21:34 GMMS GMMS substitution: Connor Bilotta for Josh Rossell.
-- WILSON Foul on Wilson.
23:44 GMMS Shot by GMMS Mike McGlinn, SAVE Billy Merk.
25:01 GMMS Shot by GMMS Kasey Wallace WIDE RIGHT.
-- GMMS Foul on Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
25:40 WILSON WILSON Aidan Diem PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

Wilson 2, Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 0
-- WILSON *penalty kick
26:26 GMMS Shot by GMMS Evan Kirby WIDE LEFT.
27:06 WILSON Shot by WILSON Ryder Wallace, SAVE Shaine Kirby.
27:28 WILSON Corner kick by WILSON Aidan Diem [27:28].
29:33 GMMS Corner kick by GMMS Tyler Bascone [29:33].
-- GMMS Foul on Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
31:44 WILSON Corner kick by WILSON Martin Souza [31:44].
32:10 WILSON WILSON substitution: Noah Wickenheiser for Dylan Youmans.
-- WILSON Foul on Wilson.
33:40 WILSON WILSON substitution: Kyler Yates for Brian Mulholland.
34:42 WILSON Shot by WILSON Aidan Diem HIT CROSSBAR.
-- WILSON Foul on Wilson.
35:33 GMMS Shot by GMMS Kevin Hanuscin, SAVE Billy Merk.
-- GMMS Foul on Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
39:10 WILSON Shot by WILSON Kyler Yates BLOCKED.
39:23 WILSON Shot by WILSON Connor Bowers HIGH.
-- WILSON Foul on Wilson.
40:26 GMMS Shot by GMMS Kevin Hanuscin, SAVE Billy Merk.
41:21 WILSON Shot by WILSON Ryder Wallace, SAVE Shaine Kirby.
-- WILSON Foul on Wilson.
42:32 GMMS Corner kick by GMMS Evan Kirby [42:32].
43:12 GMMS Shot by GMMS Connor Bilotta WIDE LEFT.
43:18 WILSON WILSON substitution: Ian Ruiz for Martin Souza.
44:15 WILSON WILSON substitution: Nicholas Mattson for Connor Bowers.



44:57 WILSON Shot by WILSON Noah Wickenheiser WIDE LEFT.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
00:21 WILSON Yellow card on WILSON Terrell Samuels.
00:21 GMMS Yellow card on GMMS Badr Fask.

00:21 WILSON

For WILSON: #1  Vincent Natale, #4  Jorge Cortez, #5  Andrew Gervasi, #6  Brian Mulholland, #7  Noah
Wickenheiser, #8  Aidan Diem, #9  Dylan Youmans, #10 Ryder Wallace, #15 Kyler Yates, #18 Terrell Samuels, #30
Liam Yeatman.

45:00 WILSON Vincent Natale at goalie for Wilson.
45:00 GMMS John Wagner at goalie for Gwynedd Mercy Univ..

45:00 GMMS
For GMMS: #1  Evan Kirby, #3  Erik Lopez, #4  Badr Fask, #6  Kasey Wallace, #8  Josh Rossell, #9  Mike McGlinn,
#14 Mike Fienman, #19 Mert Yildirim, #21 Tyler Bascone, #23 Kevin Hanuscin, #31 John Wagner.

46:28 WILSON Shot by WILSON Brian Mulholland, SAVE John Wagner.
49:39 WILSON Shot by WILSON Noah Wickenheiser HIGH.
50:51 GMMS Shot by GMMS Mert Yildirim WIDE RIGHT.
-- GMMS Foul on Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
-- GMMS Foul on Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
52:29 WILSON Shot by WILSON Aidan Diem WIDE LEFT.
-- WILSON Foul on Wilson.
53:29 GMMS Shot by GMMS Tyler Bascone WIDE RIGHT.
56:43 WILSON Shot by WILSON Kyler Yates, SAVE John Wagner.
-- WILSON Foul on Wilson.
57:31 WILSON WILSON substitution: Martin Souza for Aidan Diem.
59:16 GMMS GMMS substitution: Connor Bilotta for Evan Kirby.
60:05 WILSON Corner kick by WILSON Martin Souza [60:05].
60:43 WILSON Offside against Wilson.
64:29 GMMS GOAL by GMMS Josh Rossell, Assist by Connor Bilotta.

Wilson 2, Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 1
-- GMMS *played to near side, struck well to beat gk
64:50 WILSON WILSON substitution: Nicholas Mattson for Dylan Youmans.
64:50 WILSON WILSON substitution: Connor Bowers for Ryder Wallace.
64:50 GMMS GMMS substitution: Shaine Kirby for Tyler Bascone.
64:50 GMMS GMMS substitution: Ray Ricci for Badr Fask.
66:41 GMMS Shot by GMMS Mike Fienman WIDE RIGHT.
66:48 GMMS GMMS substitution: Evan Kirby for Connor Bilotta.
-- GMMS Foul on Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
68:50 GMMS Shot by GMMS Evan Kirby BLOCKED.
69:14 GMMS Yellow card on GMMS Ray Ricci.
69:14 WILSON WILSON substitution: Ryder Wallace for Brian Mulholland.
-- GMMS Foul on Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
-- GMMS Foul on Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
70:23 WILSON Shot by WILSON Ryder Wallace, SAVE John Wagner.
70:44 GMMS GMMS substitution: Tyler Bascone for Shaine Kirby.
70:44 GMMS GMMS substitution: Badr Fask for Ray Ricci.
71:38 WILSON WILSON substitution: Aidan Diem for Noah Wickenheiser.
-- WILSON Foul on Wilson.
72:52 GMMS Shot by GMMS Mert Yildirim, SAVE Vincent Natale.
72:58 GMMS Corner kick by GMMS Tyler Bascone [72:58].
73:20 GMMS Shot by GMMS Kevin Hanuscin WIDE RIGHT.
74:11 WILSON Shot by WILSON Ryder Wallace, SAVE John Wagner.
74:22 WILSON Shot by WILSON Kyler Yates BLOCKED.
74:26 WILSON Corner kick by WILSON Martin Souza [74:26].
75:32 GMMS Yellow card on GMMS Mert Yildirim.
-- GMMS Foul on Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
78:04 WILSON WILSON substitution: Dylan Youmans for Nicholas Mattson.
78:36 WILSON Shot by WILSON Aidan Diem HIGH.
78:55 WILSON Shot by WILSON Martin Souza, SAVE John Wagner.
79:03 WILSON Corner kick by WILSON Martin Souza [79:03].
79:49 WILSON Shot by WILSON Martin Souza WIDE RIGHT.
80:31 WILSON Shot by WILSON Connor Bowers WIDE.
80:38 GMMS GMMS substitution: Connor Bilotta for Mert Yildirim.
80:38 GMMS GMMS substitution: Ray Ricci for Badr Fask.
-- GMMS Foul on Gwynedd Mercy Univ..



81:56 GMMS Yellow card on GMMS Tyler Bascone.
81:56 GMMS GMMS substitution: Mert Yildirim for Tyler Bascone.
82:21 WILSON Shot by WILSON Connor Bowers WIDE RIGHT.
83:53 GMMS Shot by GMMS Evan Kirby, SAVE Vincent Natale.
84:22 WILSON WILSON substitution: Brian Mulholland for Kyler Yates.
84:22 GMMS GMMS substitution: Badr Fask for Erik Lopez.
85:02 WILSON Shot by WILSON Aidan Diem WIDE RIGHT.
85:32 GMMS Shot by GMMS Kasey Wallace WIDE LEFT.
85:37 WILSON WILSON substitution: Ian Ruiz for Connor Bowers.
-- GMMS Foul on Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
86:42 GMMS Offside against Gwynedd Mercy Univ..
-- WILSON Foul on Wilson.
87:48 GMMS Shot by GMMS Evan Kirby WIDE RIGHT.
87:55 GMMS Corner kick by GMMS Connor Bilotta [87:55].
88:10 GMMS Header Shot by GMMS Mert Yildirim WIDE LEFT.
88:29 GMMS Corner kick by GMMS Mike McGlinn [88:29].
88:50 GMMS Corner kick by GMMS Connor Bilotta [88:50].
89:13 GMMS Yellow card on GMMS Evan Kirby.
89:13 GMMS GMMS substitution: Shaine Kirby for Mike McGlinn.
89:15 GMMS Shot by GMMS Kevin Hanuscin, SAVE Vincent Natale.
-- WILSON Foul on Wilson.
89:44 GMMS Header GOAL by GMMS Shaine Kirby, Assist by Connor Bilotta.

Wilson 2, Gwynedd Mercy Univ. 2
-- GMMS *saved from out of bounds to oncoming head
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


